```
W.P(C)No. 310 OF 1996
ITEM No.106
```

Court No. 1 SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 310/1996

PRAKASH SINGH & ORS.

PETITIONER (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent (s)

Date: 19/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A Sharan, ASG

Mr. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. P Parmeswaran, Adv.

(for Union of India)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Addl.Adv.Genl.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

(for State of Rajasthan)

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

for State of Manipur)

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.(NP)

(for State of Maharashtra)

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Agnihotri, Adv.

(for State of M.P.)

contd...2/-

Mr. K.R. Nagaraja, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.

for M/s S. Narain & Co., Advs..

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.

Mr. V K Sidharthan, Adv.

Mr. Saroj Kumar Jha, Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group, Advs.

(for State of Assam)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Rai, Adv.

Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

(for State of U.P.)

Mr. R K Rathore, Addl.Adv.Genl.

Mr. Arun K Sinha, Adv.

(for State of Punjab)

Ms. A Subhashini, Adv.

(for State of Goa)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

(for State of Tripura)

Mr. K R Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. M K S Menon, Adv.

Ms. G Indira, Adv.

(for State of Kerala)

Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

for M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co., Advs.

(for State of Sikkim)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The learned Additional Solicitor General seeks a week's time for filing response of the Union of India in terms of the order dated February 10, 2005 passed by this Court. Let it be done positively within one week. The other States which have not filed their response may also do so

Such of the States which are in need of the copies of any documents from the record may make a request for supply of the copies to the learned counsel for the petitioners or may secure the same from the Registry after depositing necessary copying charges.

The learned counsel for the petitioners files a brief compilation of the documents which, in h is submission, would only be needed to be referred. We appreciate such a step as it would mak e the hearing convenient. The other learned counsel may also obtain the copies of the said compilation from the learned counsel for the petitioners.

List for directions on 6th May, 2005.

(RAJESH DHAM)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER